UPCOMING COLLECTIONS

A full list of Second Collections is available to view at the back of both of

our Churches. Many thanks for your continued generosity.
LENTEN ALMS: a candlestand has been set aside in each Church for
any Lenten Donations. Donations left in the candlestands will be sent to
“The children of Gaza and the Holy Land”.
SPUC: We will have a retiring collection after all Masses this weekend,
for the work of the Society for the Protection of Unborn Children.
NUGENT: We will have a retiring collection after all Masses on Satur-
day 10th & Sunday 11th March 2024, for the work of Nugent within our
Archdiocese.

WALSINGHAM PILGRIMAGE
Our Parish Pilgrimage to Walsingham will take place from Monday 18th
November to Thursday 21st November 2024. If you would like to come,
please inform the office as soon as possible, and send in a non refundable
deposit of £50. May thanks.

RED MISSIO COLLECTION BOXES
Terry Mainwaring will be at the 9.30am Mass collecting the Red boxes
during March. Thank You.

Archdiocese of Liverpool is a charitable incorporated organisation
(registered charity number 1199714).
Principal office Liverpool Archdiocesan Office, St Margaret Clitherow Centre,
Croxteth Drive, Liverpool, L17 14A.

The Farishes of
Saint Oswald and Saint Sebastian

25th February 2024 — 2nd Sunday of Lent

PARISH CLERGY
Fr. Liam Collister
Dcn. John Power

PARISH OFFICE HOURS
The office is closed until Thursday 4th January 2024.
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, and Friday
9:00am — 3:30pm.
The office and presbytery are closed on Wednesdays

HOW TO CONTACT US:
Saint Oswald’s Presbytery; St. Oswald Street;
Old Swan; Liverpool; L13 5SB
Tel: 0151 228 3327
Facebook: The Parishes of Saint Oswald and Saint Sebastian
Email: stosts@rcaol.org.uk
Webpage: www.stoandsts.co.uk

4



https://www.facebook.com/groups/317391874260/

Sat 24/02

Sun 25/02

Mon 26/02

Tues 27/02

Wed 28/02

Thurs 29/02

Fri 01/03

Sat 02/03

Sun 03/03

15:30
15:45
16:30
09:30
11:00
13:30
10:00
14:30
18:30
09:30
10:00
11:45

09:15
10:00
08:30
10:00
15:30
15:45
16:30
17:30
09:30
11:00
13:00

UPCOMING EVENTS

Exposition — StO

Confessions — StO

Parishioners — StO

Pauline Cashen (RIP) — StO

Veronica Goggin (good health) — StS
Ukrainian Rite Mass — StS

Hazel Dyson (RIP) — StC

Funeral Service: Hazel Dyson — StO
SVP Meeting — StO Presbytery
Lenten Stations of the Cross — SSMR
Elizabeth Lehamm (RIP) — SSMR
Funeral Service: Elizabeth Lehamm — StO
No Parish Mass

Lenten Stations of the Cross — StC
Funeral Mass: Charlie Bradshaw— StO
Lenten Mass: Mass Association — StC
John Merrel (RIP) — SSMR
Exposition — StO

Confessions — StO

Sharon & Family — StO

Ukrainian Rite Mass — StS

Peter Purcell (RIP) — StO

Parishioners — StS

Baptism’s — StO

StO = Saint Oswald’s Church
StS = Saint Sebastian’s Church
StC = Saint Cuthberts Chapel
SSMR = Saint Sebastian’s Meeting Room

PRAYER OPPERTUNITIES DURING LENT

Stations of the Cross:

before the 10:00am Mass on Tuesday and Thursday.

Early Morning Mass

08:30 in St Cuthbert’s Chapel on Friday Mornings.

LATELY DEAD
We pray for all who have died recently, and especially
Hazel Dyson, Elizabeth Lehamm, Charlie Bradshaw,
Margaret Whisker, Peter Hale, Margaret Rogan, Peter Kelly,
Linda Rueben,
and all whose anniversaries occur about this time. May the souls of all
the faithful departed, through the mercy of God, rest in peace. Amen.

PARISH PRAYER LIST
Pope Francis’s Intentions, Vocations, Sick parishioners, Housebound
parishioners, Kathy Collister, Mary Murphy, Imelda McGeoch,
Baby Harvey McGarry, Julie Walker, William McDermott,
Emma McDermott, Dolly Burgess, Jimmy Burgess, Joan Burgess,
Archbishop Kelly, Fr. John Johnson, Monica Bellew, Maureen Bennett,
Mary & Jim Carroll, Terry Blundell, John Clayton, Pauline Murphy,
Thelma Mainwaring, John Rowan, James Toohey, Kevin Francis,
Norman Long, Kerry Warburton, Mary Fitzsimmons, Edward Cummins.
If you would like a name to be placed on the Prayer List,
please let the office know.

PARISH PRAYER LAMPS
Blue Lamps
1. Holy Fathers Intentions
2. Dan (get well)
White Lamps
1. Religious Vocations

2. Irene Davies (get well)
If you have any intentions for any of our lists, please get in touch with the
Parish Office. Our Parish Prayer Lamps may be lit for any intention, and

we ask for a donation of £5 per Prayer Lamp.

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION
This weekend we welcome the children from year 4 to Mass, as they
begin their Holy Communion preparation.

PARISH LOTTERY
Our draw took place on Friday 23rd February, our winning numbers were:
01, 03, 05, 07, 11, and 12. There were 3 winners, congratulations to all
who have won! The next draw will take place on Friday 1st March, with
an estimated jackpot of £128. Good luck!




