UPCOMING COLLECTIONS

A full list of Second Collections is available to view at the back of both of our Churches. Many thanks for your continued generosity.

LENTEN ALMS: a candlestand has been set aside in each Church for any Lenten Donations. Donations left in the candlestands will be sent to "*The children of Gaza and the Holy Land*".

SPUC: We will have a retiring collection after all Masses this weekend, for the work of the Society for the Protection of Unborn Children.

NUGENT: We will have a retiring collection after all Masses on Saturday 10th & Sunday 11th March 2024, for the work of Nugent within our Archdiocese.

WALSINGHAM PILGRIMAGE

Our Parish Pilgrimage to Walsingham will take place from Monday 18th November to Thursday 21st November 2024. If you would like to come, please inform the office as soon as possible, and send in a non refundable deposit of £50. May thanks.

RED MISSIO COLLECTION BOXES

Terry Mainwaring will be at the 9.30am Mass collecting the Red boxes during March. Thank You.

Archdiocese of Liverpool is a charitable incorporated organisation (registered charity number 1199714). Principal office Liverpool Archdiocesan Office, St Margaret Clitherow Centre, Croxteth Drive, Liverpool, L17 1AA.

The Parishes of

Saint Oswald and Saint Sebastian

25th February 2024 — 2nd Sunday of Lent

PARISH CLERGY Fr. Liam Collister Dcn. John Power

PARISH OFFICE HOURS

The office is closed until Thursday 4th January 2024. Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, and Friday 9:00am — 3:30pm. The office and presbytery are closed on Wednesdays

HOW TO CONTACT US:

Saint Oswald's Presbytery; St. Oswald Street; Old Swan; Liverpool; L13 5SB Tel: 0151 228 3327 Facebook: The Parishes of Saint Oswald and Saint Sebastian Email: <u>stosts@rcaol.org.uk</u> Webpage: <u>www.stoandsts.co.uk</u>



UPCOMING EVENTS

15:30	Exposition — StO
15:45	Confessions — StO
16:30	Parishioners — StO
09:30	Pauline Cashen (RIP) — StO
11:00	Veronica Goggin (good health) — StS
13:30	Ukrainian Rite Mass — StS
10:00	Hazel Dyson (RIP) — StC
14:30	Funeral Service: Hazel Dyson — StO
18:30	SVP Meeting — StO Presbytery
09:30	Lenten Stations of the Cross – SSMR
10:00	Elizabeth Lehamm (RIP) — SSMR
11:45	Funeral Service: Elizabeth Lehamm — StO
	No Parish Mass
09:15	<i>Lenten Stations of the Cross</i> — StC
10:00	Funeral Mass: Charlie Bradshaw— StO
08:30	Lenten Mass: Mass Association — StC
10:00	John Merrel (RIP) — SSMR
15:30	Exposition — StO
15:45	Confessions — StO
16:30	Sharon & Family — StO
17:30	Ukrainian Rite Mass — StS
09:30	Peter Purcell (RIP) — StO
11:00	Parishioners — StS
13:00	Baptism's — StO
	$\begin{array}{c} 15:45\\ 16:30\\ 09:30\\ 11:00\\ 13:30\\ 10:00\\ 14:30\\ 18:30\\ 09:30\\ 10:00\\ 11:45\\ 09:15\\ 10:00\\ 08:30\\ 10:00\\ 15:30\\ 15:45\\ 16:30\\ 17:30\\ 09:30\\ 11:00\\ \end{array}$

StO = Saint Oswald's Church StS = Saint Sebastian's Church StC = Saint Cuthberts Chapel SSMR = Saint Sebastian's Meeting Room

PRAYER OPPERTUNITIES DURING LENT

Stations of the Cross: before the 10:00am Mass on Tuesday and Thursday. Early Morning Mass 08:30 in St Cuthbert's Chapel on Friday Mornings.

LATELY DEAD

We pray for all who have died recently, and especially Hazel Dyson, Elizabeth Lehamm, Charlie Bradshaw, Margaret Whisker, Peter Hale, Margaret Rogan, Peter Kelly, Linda Rueben,

and all whose anniversaries occur about this time. May the souls of all the faithful departed, through the mercy of God, rest in peace. Amen.

PARISH PRAYER LIST

Pope Francis's Intentions, Vocations, Sick parishioners, Housebound parishioners, Kathy Collister, Mary Murphy, Imelda McGeoch, Baby Harvey McGarry, Julie Walker, William McDermott, Emma McDermott, Dolly Burgess, Jimmy Burgess, Joan Burgess, Archbishop Kelly, Fr. John Johnson, Monica Bellew, Maureen Bennett, Mary & Jim Carroll, Terry Blundell, John Clayton, Pauline Murphy, Thelma Mainwaring, John Rowan, James Toohey, Kevin Francis, Norman Long, Kerry Warburton, Mary Fitzsimmons, Edward Cummins. *If you would like a name to be placed on the Prayer List, please let the office know.*

 PARISH PRAYER LAMPS

 Blue Lamps

 1. Holy Fathers Intentions

 2. Dan (get well)

 White Lamps

 1. Religious Vocations

 2. Irene Davies (get well)

 If you have any intentions for any of our lists, please get in touch with the Parish Office. Our Parish Prayer Lamps may be lit for any intention, and we ask for a donation of £5 per Prayer Lamp.

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION

This weekend we welcome the children from year 4 to Mass, as they begin their Holy Communion preparation.

PARISH LOTTERY

Our draw took place on Friday 23rd February, our winning numbers were: 01, 03, 05, 07, 11, and 12. There were 3 winners, congratulations to all who have won! The next draw will take place on Friday 1st March, with an estimated jackpot of \pounds 128. Good luck!